
I NYE COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-20

2 A RESOLUTION TO AUGMENT AND AMEND THE 2018-20 19 BUDGET OF NYE
COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA

3

4 \VHEREAS. certain unanticipated sources of revenue and fund balance previously

5 unhudgeted have become available to Nyc County during the 2018-19 budget year as follows:

6 Fund No. Name Amount
10101 Nye County General Fund

Proper) Tax 126.152
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 278.196
Federal in Lieu of Taxes 600,000

10220 Room Tax Fund

IC Operating Transfers In 20,000
10233 Pub’ic Safety Sale% ‘lax DitrIhution

11 Intergovernmental 45,000

12 10284 l)edicated Medical Indigent

Property 1’ax 66,500
13 Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 5,500

[4 Beginning Fund Balance 38,588
10402 Special Capital Projects

1 5 Property I ax 75.432

16 Properiv ‘lax-Nd Proceeds of Minerals 12,881
10510 Solid Waste Fund

17 Charges for Service Landfill Services 275.000

18
TOTAL ALL FUNDS Si .553.249

1 9

20 NOW. THEREFORE. this Board hereby resolves to augment the 2018-2019 Nyc County

21 budget by appropriating the amount referenced above and by making such other budget

amendments as have been detenuined necessary’ and in accordance with NRS 354.598005. Said

budget augmentation and appropriation, as weLt as budget amendments are retlecterl on the

24 schedules attached to this resolution and by reference are made a part hereof

25 I/I

Resolutions 2019-20 Augment the 20! 8—2019 Budget ot \vc County



1 PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED the 18 day of June, 2019.

2 AYES: NAVES:

3 Koenig

_____ ____________ ______

None

_____

Strickland

__________

5 Wichrnan

______
_________

6 Cox

____________________ _________ __________ ____________ ___________

Blundo

___________ _________
_____ _____ ________________

Absent:

None

___________________

10
NYE COUNTY ATTEST:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

12 .

____ ____

-

_________ _________ ______

oenig, Cl man Saildra . Merlino, Nyc County Clerk
13 and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board
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20

21
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24

25
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FY19 Augment Summary
Opt Request Req Salary Increase Benefit S&5 Total Increase Notes
F Salaries and Benefits PR 17,099.00 554.75 17353.95 Overti’ne/Co’nptine

IT Total 17,099.00 854.95 - 17,953.95

Mechanics Salaret and Senetits PR 30,000.00 3 0,500.00 - 40,500 00 New Equipment Services Manager
Mechanics Services & Supplies SS

-
- 40,000.00 40,000.00 Vehicle Maintenance

Mechanict Total 30,000.00 10,500.00 40,000.00 80,500,00

B&6 Services & Suppliits 55 50,000.00 50,000 00 Utility & fuel cost increase, building and equipment maintenance.
B&6 Total

‘ - 50,000.00 50,000.00

Clerk Salaries and Benefits PR 15,000.00 5,250.00 1,500.00 21,750.00 BoCC anproved new Oeouty Cle’k oosition 2129/19, lIed March 2019.
Clerk Services & Suonlirs 55 32.880CC 32,880CC \ew cont’act witn CenVic in ryip for elect-soil votVg racnines.

Clerk Total 15,000,00 5,250.00 34,380.00 54,630.00

Recorder Salaries and Benette PR 5500.00 1,650.00 7,150.00 issues with Position Budgeting
Recorder Total 5,500.00 1,650.00 - 7,150,00

Treasurer’s Office Salaries and Benefits PR 17,50000 875.00 18,375.00 0vectire/Ccnotinne and Kin Lwa. OT!CT
T’easurer’s O’Cre Serv.ces & 5,.pp’ies 55 2,550.00 2,550.00 SubscriptiOns end d,es orevio,siy unbudgeted

Trea5urer’s Office Total 17500.00 875.00 2,550.00 20,925.00

3.C Salar;es and Benen,ts PR 5,700.00 114,00 5.814 00 Issues ‘ailh Position Buogeting - Longevity
PJC Services & Supplies PR 25,000.00 8,750.00 33,750 00 Second Pahrump Justice Court Judge
P20 Services & Supplies SS 3,500.00 3,500.00 Additional travel & court reporting fees

Justice Court Totsl 30,700.00 3,864.00 3,500.00 43,064.00

NCSC Salaries and Seneits PR 15,000.03 5,25330 15,87500 35,12500 \ew P’es - Ce Cc—t’act ‘oria I
\CSO Sa’aries ane Benelits PR 265,000.00

-
- 265,00003 Overt me/Como Thte V Excess c’ Budget. QUO” budget 5600k. expected to spent 5865P.NCSO Total 280,000.00 5,250.00 14,875.00 300,12300

Misc Overhead Services & Supplies 55
. 350,000.00 350,000.00 Maintenance Deductibles on inturance Claims in [xcess of BudgetMisc Overhead Services 8 Supplies SS ‘ 60,000.00 60,000.00 Auditor Invoices for Treasures Rcport and Bank Ret

Misc OH Total
- ‘ 410,000.00 410,000.00

General Fund Total 395,799.00 33,243.95 555,305.00 984,347.95



10101 Sch S FY19 SOY

Nfl County

(Local Government)

REVENUES- GENERAL FUND
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P I NIAL

APPRDVBO RE’J!SED
REVENUES BUDGET RSVS!ONS BUDGET

FVE 6.3219 FYE 6.U0.19
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

-

PUBLIC SAFETY:
-

Sheriffs fees 80,000 80,000
Investigation fees 12,500 I 2,500
DOE R&mb-rsonenl - -

Forensic Se.ces Anaysis fees 15000 15000
Other

-

SUBTOTAL “
. l07,5OO

PUBLIC WORKS
-

Sosd Waste fees 10,000 10,000
Q:her 5.000 5.003

SUBTOTAL
- 15,000 15000

HEALTH AND WELFARE
-

Cemetery Receipts
- -

Animal Control 1,500 1500
Animal Shei:e rees 2.500 2.530

SUBTOTAL

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES: .

sf9TJ3 . tL:.:.:1 999,903

FINES AND FORFEITS
-

Ccjr Fines 75.000 75.003
ofeilures 670,000 670,000
Legal Ar] 65,000 65,000
Omen

-

SUBTOTAL

Nye County

(Local Gorsernrnenl)
REVEN41JES- GENERAL UND

10101 Sch B FY19 EQY
Page 3 of 12



FINAL

A°PRQVED REviSE]
REVENUES BJDGET RE’! StONE BUDGET

FYE 6!30ii9 FYE 6130119
MISCELLANEOUS: -

Interest 4601) 25,000 25,000
Unrealized Gain/Loss (4802) - -
Tax penalties 450,000 450.000
Tax Trust Sa es (NRS 35:.63) 330,000 330,000
Tax Sate Costs 35.000 35,000
Prisoner Housing - -
Prisoner viedicat -
Inmate Booking Fees - -
Extraditions 1,500 1,500
Payphones - —
Dons: or’s 500 500
Orner 65,000 65,000
Li ibm: Recoocei Law — —

SUBTOTAL :uO1, -
,. 907.O0

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 38080,917 1,004,348 39,085,265
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

-

Operating Transfers Ii’ (Schedule f) -
Interest Esrned In Other Funds 5,625 5,625

Sale of Surplus Property - -
Proceeds o Lono-tern’ Debt - -
Outer -

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 5,625 - 5,625

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 10,174,608 10,174,608

Prior Period Ad) ustrnents -
Residual equity Transfers -

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1fls
. 0,174,608

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 48,261,1’ -OO4[4t Zt4gj265,498

Nye County

(Local Government)

REVENJES & EFB- GENERA., FUND

10101 Sch B FY19 EDY
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FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REViS:O\S BU)GET
EYE 6/30/19 FYE 6/30/19

GENERAL GOVERN’,iENT:
-

COMMISSIONERS
-

Salaries and Wages 154.376 154,376
Employee Benefils 94.237 94,237
Services and Supplies 67,750 67,750
Capital Outlay

-

SUBTOTAL 316,383 *.:u.i3168t3.

ADNIN’STRATJCN
-

Salaries and Wages 623347
- 620,347

Employee Benefits 300.994 - 300.994
Services and Supplies 157,760 - 157,760
Capital Outlay

—

SUBTOTAL 1 ttO’t9,iOu

COMPTROLLER:
-

Salaries and Wages 403,031 403.031
Employee Benefits 216331 216,331
Services and Supplies 178,700 178,700
Capital_Outlay

SUBTOTAL uit798.O62
-

INFORMATION SYSTEMS
-

Salares and Wages 650,537 1 7,C99 667.636
Employee Benefits 302.145 855 302.999
Services and SupPlies 796,979 796.979
Capital Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTAL -U1,749.661’. 17.954 1,76Y.Sf5

HUMAN RESOURCES
-

Salaries and Wages 298. 324 298,324
EmpUyee Benef:s 144.463 144,463
Services and Supi’I,es 70.650 70.650
Capital Cu: ay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 513,437 ‘‘,i

PLANNING
-

Salaries and Wages 533,790 533,790
Employee Benetits 255.774 255,774
Servtes and Sus isa 7,4c7 87,447
Capital Ouriay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 877,011 - 877,011

PAGE SUBTOTAL 5,333,634 17,954 . . 5,351.53$:

10101 SCh B FY19 WY

N ye County
(Local Government)

GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION GENERAL GOVERNMENT
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FiNAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION AOPROVEC REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
F YE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19

GENERAL GOVENRUENT.
-

VETERANS’ SERVICES
-

Salares e’cd Wages
—

—

Emplosee Benerts
-

-

S ervkes sr’1 Supptes
-

-

Capital Outlay
—

—

SUBTOTAL
- .i: ‘::-.‘-

ASSESSOR
-

-

Snlai’ies and Wages 786.679 786.619
Em*yee Denefils 400.522 400.522
Services and Supplies 124,188 124,188
Capilat Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 1,31f *f*1

CLERK
-

Salaries and Wages 599679 i5, 614,679
Employee Benefils 310821 5,250 316,071
Services and SUpplIes 107.183 34,380 141,563
Capilal Oullay

-

SUBTOTAL 1,017,683 54,630 iS.il’3Lit31Q72 313

RECORDER
-

Salares eqc V’;ages 349.079 5,503 354,579
Employee Benelits 175.911 1,650 1 17,561
Services end Supplies 116,052

- 116,052
Capital Outlay

-

-

SUBTOTAL ‘T-1’641O423 7.160 648192

TREASURER
-

Salaries and Wages 340000 17,500 357,500
Employee Benefits 180.000 875 180.875
Services and Supplies 61.034 2,550 63,584
Capilal Oullay

-

-

SUBTOTAL 551.034 20,925

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS/EQUIPI4ENT SVS
Salaries and Wages 630.081 30.000 660,081
Employee Benelils 333.136 10,500 343,636
Services and Supplies 1,502 719 90,000 1.592,719
Capilal O,,Fay - -

SUBTOTA 2.465,936 130,500 2,596,436

MISCELLANEOUS OVERHEAD
Salaries and Wa9es

-
-

Employee Benefits 1.715.000 - 1,715.000
Services and Supplies 2.300.000 410,000 2,710,000
Cash’ Outlay

-

—

SUBTOTAL 4,015,050 .L’ isOYt4jO ; En 4,425000

PAGE SUBTOTAL 10,032.083’ ‘Lr23.G5
:‘

. -.40,655,288

10101 Sch B FY19 BOY

Rye CounIv
(Local Government)

GENERAL FUND
EUNCIO\uGENEQ,ALG0VERNVEN
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FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION A°PRQ’JEC REViSED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
EYE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19

FEDERAL/STATE FACILITIES

Salaries w’d V/ages 83,818 - 83,816
Emo’cyes Eere/is 3D929 - 30,929
Sers:es and S,,ppes 25 CCC 28.0
Captal Iay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 142,7,4 142J47

GENERAl, GOVERNIENT
-

Saisries a-d V/aces j49,740 099 25,534,839
Employee SEnefLIs 60262 19 130 4 479 392
Sersices and Suçes !S98,462 536,930
Capaal Outlay

- -

SUBTOTAt ZTh!08.464 641,159

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 15,508,464 64!M *ama&i49,623

Nye Count’j
(Local Govemmenl)

GENERAL FUND

FUNCrION- GENERAL GOVERNMENE

10101 Sob B FY19 EOY
Page 7 of 12



DISTRICT COURT.

Su’u’eu

Emploves Benefits

Services and Supplies

Capital Outlay

SUBOTAL

ON0PAH JUSTICE COURT

!aries n4 Wages

Employee Benefits

Services and Supplien

Cap.IaI Delay

SUBTOTAL

8EATTY JUSTICE COURT

Salaries and Wanes

Eanployss Benefits

S.e”e cat an Suon es
Capital Outlay

SUBTOTAL

508927
271,880
220,951

1,001,758

395,591
187.977

25.689

610,257

265,357
tOS,071
26.7-us

397,173

—

-

5,700
114

508,927
271.880
220,951

n4<.4no7ce

396.591
187,977
25,689

e 610,257

271,057

105,185

26.745

402.987.

FiNAL
EXPENDITURES DY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
EYE Ei3D. 19 EYE flSO/19

JUDICIAL
-

J15”RiC AT”CRNE’
-

Snrneye..d Wayen 2.143.485 2,143.485
ErnpVyee Bene’cv 1.035,905 1,035,905
Services and Supplies 110,900 110,900
Captal Outlay

—
—

SUBTOTAL 3,290,290 - *$r 3,29rnQO1

EUNCTIONSUBTOTAL 8,021,342 .. aA8u0;406i

PAHRUMP JUSTICE COURT

Salaries and Wages

En’ ctovee Beret

Services and SunDaes

Can ta Outlay

SUBTOTAL

OTHER JUDICIAL

Bye’ us a:d Wages

Employee Benetila

Se’eces and Surp’ies

Capital Outlay

SUBTOTAL

PUBLIC GUARD’AN.

Satailea and Wages

En’s Cued Eene’ils

Seruices and Supplies

Capital Outlay

SUBTOTAL

838,580
465.380
148,664

.u-....Lt1472 604

1,126,000

Wn

72,549
4 .261
10 .450

124,260i

5,614

25,000
8.750
3.500

•.

t.

863, 580
494.1’
152.164

1,509,854

1,125,000

Z,te)P9LII425 boo

72,549

41,261
10,450

‘yaa1242oa

Nye County

lrc:aI Gcva’r—en:i

GENERAL FUND

FUNCTION: JUDICIAL

10101 Soh B FY19 BOY Page Sot 12



F;’A
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
EYE 6,30/19 FYE 6/30/19

JUDICIAL:
-

Salaries an ‘Vases 4,22540 30,700 Z6 190
Employee GeneVa 2aR7t*53 . 8,8 ,317
Services and Supplies

- 7A,899Capital OuIIsiy
-

- -v
-SUBTOTAL 2E3A2/

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 8,021,342 4. tBO644O6:

Nye Counly

(Local Governrnertl)

GENERAL FUND

FUNCTION JUDICIAL

10101 SchBFYI9EOY Page 9 of 12



FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION A’PRCVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
EYE 6f3019 FTh 6/3D/IS

PUBLIC SAFETY
-

SHERIFF:
-

Sals,ies and Wages 7,520,814 280,000 7,800814
Employee Benefits 4,819,490 5,250 4,824,740
Services and Supplies 2,008.502 14,875 2,023,377
Cap a’ Duly7

-
-

SUBTOTAL 14,348;806 ‘I 300,12W ‘:/L44,64s,93I

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
-

Salaries and Wages 238.193 - 238,193
Employee Beneflls 109,383 - 109,383
Services and SupplIes 217,000 21 7.000
Capital Outtay

-
-

SUBTOLAL iC,:2 i,564,676
- 564,576

PUBL’C SAFETY (Function 3D)
-

Sslaries and Wages 7.759,007’, ‘L.:: 280,000 8,039,007
Employee Benelils ‘

- 4,928SZ. ‘-‘5,250 4,934,123
Services and Supplies : 2.225,so2””<---’’-14:a75 2,240.377
CapilatOutlsy

-— — -

FUNCTION SLIOTOTAL 14,913,382 300,125 15,213,507

PUBLIC WORKS lFuclioc 40;
-

Sssries 74.278 14.273
Employee Benefits 35,707 35.707
Services and Supplies 32,600 32.600
Capital Oullay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 142,585
-

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 142,585 p i42.5.

HEALTH lFunction 601
-

ANIMAL SHELTER.
-

Salaries and Wages
-

-

Employee Benefits
-

-

Services and Supplies
-

-

Captal OuI.ay
-

SUBTOTAL

ANtUAL CONTROL
-

Sslailss and Wages 76,901 76,901
Employee Benefits 32,929 32,929
Services and Supplies 30,600 30,600
Capita1 Oultsv

-
-

SUBTOTAL 1.

HEALTH

Ssa-ies and Wages 76,901
Enspio)es Benefits 32,929 -

Services soul Supplies 30,600
-

-

CapilalOutlay
. —

-

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 140,430 *

H

10101 Sch B FY19 EOY

Nye Counly

(Local Governmsnl)

GENERAL FUND

FUNCTION VARIOUS
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FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION AP’ROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY B’JDSET REViSIONS BUDGET
FYE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19

WELFARE (Function 70)
-

SENIOR NUTRITION
-

-

Salaries and Wages
-

—

FTp cves Beret:s
-

-

Services anc Supplies 50.000 50,000
Capita! CU ay

—

SUBTOTAL 50,000 - 50000

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 50,OO0 ** - *50,000

CWTURE AND RECREATION (Fr:r or Bc) -
PARKS AND RECREATJO -
Saar.esa’dWaes -

-

Employee Benefits - -
Services and Supplies - -
Capital_Outlay

SUBTOTAL
- - -

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL -

COMMUNITY SUPPORT (Function 90) -
SMOKY VALLEY TV DISTRICT - -
Salaries and Wages - -
Employee Benel,ls - -
Services ar.d Supplies 15,000 15.000
Capital Outay -

SUBTOTAL 15,000 t$ - 15,000

DONATIONS - -
Salaries and Wages

- —
Errpoyee Bere’rts

- -
Services and Supplies 100,000 - 100,000
Capilai Outlay -

SUBTOTAL iIS2Y- 1O0000

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL ._zilSOOO - it5;O0O

Nye County

(Loca’ Gooe’n”e”t)

GENERAL FUND
FUNCTION: VARIOUS

10101 SCh B FY19 FOY
Page 11 of 12



EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED
AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

I EYE 6130119 EYE 6/30/19
PAGE FUNCTION SUMMARY

-

General Gsverner: (10 15,508,464. 64Ii9. 16,149,623
J•.i cal (2c) 8.021 ,34 3a! 8,064,406
Public Safety (30) 14,913,3J Y3QfJ}fl5 15,213,507
Public Works (40) 142,585 142,585
Sanitalion (50)
-‘alnloD 140430 s4X
Welfare (10) :, :50,000 ‘IZZ%t - 50,000
Cul:u’e a9u Rec,ea:ion 23)

-
-

Cornmunitysupport(90) *115,000
- °115,00O

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -ALE FUNCTIONS 984,348 39.8T5;5SL
OTHER USES

-

OONTNGENCY iNo to exceed 3% ol
-

Total Expendilures all Functions) 800,000 800,000
Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)

Airpot Fund (10209) 20,000 - 20,000
Velerans Fur.0 fl0210) 65.000 65,000
Ag Eslension (10218) 50,000 50,000
Capital Fund (10401) 1,647,545 25,000 1,672,545
911 Fund(10213)

-
-

Health Self Insured Fund (10604) 25,000 (25,000)
-

Room Tax Fund (10220)
- 20,000 20,000

TOTAL OTHER USES 2,607,54fr.J: ‘:/E40 QQ *:t27,t45
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES 41,498,748?je3vt*rr:o04.348 :*;*i*’42,503,096

ENDING FUND BALANCE: 6,762,402
- 6,76274b2

Comniitted Ending Fund Balance 5,800,000 5,800,000
TOTAL GENERAL FUND

-

CO TENTS AND FUND BA.ANCE 48,261,160 1,004,348 49,26i

nt

(Loca Goverinnen:)
SJ&IMARY-EXPEN0!TURES. OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE

GENERAL FUND - ALL FUNCTIONS

10101 Sch B FY19 EDY
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Sub:c:s

OTHER FINANCING SQURCES

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T)

130,100 io,ood’

20,000

I

20,000

FINAL

APPRC-VEC REV.SED
REVENUES BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

EYE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19
TAXES:

RuotTs,. 130.000 10000 140.000

SURTCTA,. 130.000 10,000 140,000

MISCELLAENOUS
-

IrLeestmenl Inconse 100
— 100

S.B0rA 100

BECI’<\AG FUNG BALANCE 168 (5,770)

Prior ParLod Adjuslrnenhls)
-

Residual Equrly Transfers

TIDrAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 168 (5,770) (5.602)

TOTAL RESO’JPCES 130.268 24,230 154.49$:

EXPENDITURES
-

COMfIUNITY SUPPORT.
-

Salaries and Wages
-

Emp oyse Bere’is
-

Sererces and SuppLies 39.168 10,500 49,668
Capoal Ourlay

-

SUBTOTAL 39.168 10,50 %fllR,668
INTERGOVERNMENTAL

-

Payment 10 State 91.000 1 3,730 104.730

SUBTOTAL 91,000 13,730 104,730

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 130,168 154,398
OTHER USES

CONTINGENCY (not 0 exceed 3% of
-

Iota exze’drlctss
—

Operating Transfers Out (Schedure T)
-

Fund 010I-Inteesr 00
- 100

ENDING FUND BALANCE
. . . - * t°: -

TOTAL OOMNITMENTS & 00”JD BA_ANCE 130.268
. 2Z. 154,498

NYE COUNTY

(Local Governmenll

SCHEDULE B SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

FuN3 Room Tax 13220

10220 Soh B
PaQe 1 of 1

Soh B-23 10220 Room Tax



FINAL

APPROVED REVISED
REVENUES BUDGET REVIS ID N S 6 U OG El

6.33’19 EYE 6:30519
Intergovernmental

Public Safety Sales Tax 3,600,971 45,000 3,645,971

Subtotal 45,000 3,645,971

Investn:enl Income
-

-

Subtoiel I
Total Revenues: r7lt45,o0O. C’’3,645,971

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES.
-

OperaL5q Trensters r, S;neiLs T3
—

BEGInNING &UiD BA,LANCE
-

-

: 0’ e’td ‘csI’ie”tsi
—

Residual Eq uity Transfers
—

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
- -

TOA. RESOJRCES 3,600,971 45,000 3,645M7,’I-
EXPENDITURES

-

Intergovernmental
-

Aniargosa Town 108,411 15,000 123,411
Round Mountain Town 66,550 10,000 76.550
Tonopan Town 209,55t 20,000 229,550
Beatly PdbliC Safety Sacs Tax Sheri’f 39,050 39.050
Beatty Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 39,050 39,050
Gabbs Public Safely Sates Tax Sheriff 1 0,450 10.450
Gabbs Public Safely Sales las Fire 10.450 10,450
E!a”’atla- Puslic Safety Sa es Tax Sne’itf 4,400 4,400
fda””alla nub’ic Safety Se es Tax °ie 4,400 4,400
Pahrump Public Safety Sates Tax Sheriff 1,485,000 1,485,000
Pabrunip Public Safety Sales Tax Fire 1,485,000 1.485,000

Subtoal ,: :1jQ’7ç i, 35.07,371

OTHER USES:
-

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3% or
-

Total Expenditures)
-

-

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)
-

County Pub’c Safety Sates Tax Sheri” 69,300 69.300
County Public Sataly Seles Tax Fire 69,300 69,300

Subtotal Transfers Out W

END HG °UN) BALANCE
(0:)

TOTAL COMP.1TMENTS ANO FUND
-

BALANCE ‘WO0,971 ‘—a1

Nyc County, Nevada
(Loca1 Government)

SCHEDULES
FUND - Pubtio5efg&ales Tax Distribution Fund 10233

Page 1 of 1
10233 SCh B Sch 6-26 10233 PST Dstribution



BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

Prior Period Adjustment(s)
Residual Equity Transfers

13,419 38,588 52, 007

EN AL
APROVEJ RE’LSE0

REVENUES BUDGET REVISIONS BuDGET
FYE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19

TAXES:
Property Tax - NRS 428.185 249.092 66,500 315.592
Pronerty Tax-Net Pro NRS 428.185 29.992 5,500 35.492

SUBTOTAL 279,084 72,000 . ‘ 351,084

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
Fish and Game In Lieu of Taxes

-

SUBTOTAL
. 1 L::: -

MISCELLANEOUS:
Investment Income

-

Other
-

SUBTOTAL
—

1TOTAL REVENUES 279,084 72,000 : 35i084
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

Operating Transfers In (Schedule T) 500,000 - 500,000

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 13,419 38,588 52,007

TOTAL RESOURCES 792,503 110,588 903,091

EXPENDITURES
HEALTH:

-

Salaries and Wages
-

Employee Benefits
-

S&S-50/50 Match - NRS 428,295 642,503 110,588 753,091
Capital_Outlay

SUBTOTAL 642,503 110.588 753,091
I N TE RGQ’JERNMEN Au
Payment to State 150,000 150,000

SUBTOTAL 150,000 - 150,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 792,503 110,588 903,091
OTHER USES

CONTiNGENCY rct to exceed 3% &
total expend4ures)

-

Operabnq Transfers Ojt (Schedule T)
-

ENDING FUND BALANCE
- -

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALA 792,503 110,588 903,091

NYE COUNTY
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B: SECIAL REVENUE FUND

Page 1 of 1

FUND: Dedcated Medicai Indigent Fund 10234

10284 Sch B Sch B-44 10284 Ded Med Indigent



FINAL
APPROVED REVISED

BUDGET REVIS OHS BUDGET
REVENUES PYE 6130119 FYE 6130rt9

TkXES:
-

Property Tax 619,630 75,432 695.062
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 74608 11881 87,489

SUBTOTAL 694,238 88.313 782,551

SJSTOTAL
-

-

MISCELLANEOUS
-

Investment income 3500
- 3,500

Miscellaneous
-

-

SUBTOTAL
REVENUE ALL SOURCES - 697.738 68.313 786,051

OTHER FI’IANC .G SOJROES
-

Operating Transfers in (Sch T)
-

-

SUBTOTAL
-

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
- -

-

BEG\Nl\G FUND 8AuANCE
-

Reserved
-

-

Unreserved 1034.793 - 1.034,793
TOTAL
BEGINN\G FUND BALA\CE 1,034.793 - 1,034793

Prior Period Adjustments
-

-

Resli,.a. Eqilty Tcansers
-

-

TOTAL
-

AVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,732.531 88.313 1.820,844

(Local Governnienl) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B - Special Revenue Fund

Spec CapItal Proecls 10432
REVISED REVENUE SCHEDULE

Page 1
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1,352714

(Local Government) NYE COUNTY
Schedure B - Special Revenue Fund

Special Capi Pr,o:s D2
REVISED EX’E’DLURE SCHEDULE



EXPENDITURE BY FUNCTION REVISED
AND ACTIVITY FINAL BUDGET REVISIONS EXPENDITURES

INTERGOVERNVENTALTRANSFER
-

Op Transfer Out - Arnargosa 6490 3513 1 0.000
Op Transer Out - BeaDy 31.430 7.600 45.000
Op Transfer Out - Gabbs 6,270 2.730 9,DDD
Op Transfer Out - Manhattan 5,500 2.000 7,500
Op Transfer Out - Pahrump 66,000 4,000 70.000
Op Transfer Out - Round Mountain 46.910 8,030 55,000
Op Transfer Out -Tonopah 54.450 ‘10.550 65,000
SUBTOTAL 223,080 38.420 ‘ 261,500

TCTAL EXDEND!TURES
‘

‘ 1575,794 88,313. 1’6d4;ion

OTHER USES
-

Contingency (not to exceed
3% of total expenditures)

-

Operating Trans’ers Out
-

10391 - Debt Service RLE ;1 43.671 43.671
0391 - Debt Service RLF #2 43.611 43,671

‘0391- Debt Service ‘Yt8 Ambulance Purchase 69,395 69,395

SUBTOTAL
-

OTHER USES
‘ 156,737- ;v..33F, 156,737

END ND FUND BALANCE
-

Reserved
Unreserved

- .. - -

TOTAL
-

ENDING FUNO BALANCE
- - -

Prior Period Adiustrtlents
-

Reside; Eoity Trans’ers
-

TOTAL FUND COMr.IITMENTS
-

AUD °JND 5AANCE 1,732,531 88,313 1820,844

(Local Governmenl) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B -Special Revenue Fund

Special Capital Pro(ects 10402
RE\flSEC E°ESD’T’JRESC-iEDJ_E

Page 3



FINAL
AP°ROVED REVISED

PROPRIETARY FUND BUDGET REVISIONS SUDGET
FYE 6/30119 FYE 6/30/JO

OPERATING REVENUE
°e:,-is

- - -

Landfill Services 2,400,000 275,000 2675.000

Total Operating Revenue 2,400,000. -.-:* 275,000 ,S 2,675,000
OPERATING EXPENSE

-

SANITATION
-

Salaries and Waucs 95,000 - 95,000
Employee Benefits 50,000 - 50,000
Services and Supplies 1.725.000 275.000 2,000,000
Closure & Post Closure Costs 100,000 - 100,000
Capital Outlay - - —

Deprec alion/Amur.,zalior 10,000 - 10,000
Told Operating Expense 2 255 000
Operating Income or (Loss) fltii)420000.

NONOPERATING REVENUES
-

Investment Income 25,000 - 25,000
Procerly Tases

-

Subsidies
-

Consolidated Tax
-

Miscellaneous
-

Sale of surc Us DrOperL.i
-

Total Nonoperating Revenuer 25,000
NONOPERATtNG EXPENSES

-

Interest Expense
-

Total Nonoperatinci Expenses —
- -

- —

Net Income before Operating Transfers
- :- i

- 445,000

Operating Traris’ers )Schecijle T)
-

19
—

Oul
-

Net Operating Transfers
-

NET INCOIAE 445.000 - 445

NYE COUNTY
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F-i REVENUES. EXPENSES AND NET INCOME
FUND: So id Wasle Fuics 10510-10511

Page 1 of 2
SCh F-I 10510-11 Solid Waste10510 SCh B



El ‘JAL
APPROVED REVISED

PROPRIETARY FUND BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
FYE 6/30/19 FYE 6/30/19

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING
ACTiVITIES:

Cash received from customers
- 2400000 275000 2,675,000

Cash, pad for salares and ber,eCts . (145,000) -. (145.000)
Cash paid for services and supphes (1,725,000) (275,000) (2,000,000)

a. Net cash provided by (or used for)
-

operating activities 530 OM1 êWt 530000
B. CASH FLOWS FROM NDNCA°CAL

-
FINANCO.S ACTIViTES:

-
Irter’urd Receivables

-
Sale of Capital Asset

-

h Net cash provided by (or used for)
-

noncapilal financing
-

act--,.: es
-
‘_

CASH FLOWS CROi CAPITAL AND
-

RELATED FINANCiNG ACTiViTiES
-

Purchase of Capilat Assets
-

c. Net cash provided by (or used for)
-

cspitis a’d re.ated
.

finaucini activities ::.:
— -: —

3 CASH FLOWS °RO.’ ‘ESI\D
-

ACTIViTIES:
-

lnsestmant Income 25000 . . .

. 7 25,000

c Net cash pro’ccad by (or usec In)
.

.. . . -
i’1s-es:’gac2iOes 25.000 :2. -; .

NET INCREASE )DECREASE) in cash and
-

cash equivalents (a.bl’c+d) 555,000 : : ‘‘ ‘ 55&&i0CASH AND CASH EOUIVALENTS AT
-

JULY 1 2Oxx 12,667,607 .
. . 12,667.eo-r

CASHAI\DCASHEDJ’JA.ENTSAT
-

JL”-E 3-:.. 20,.s 13.222.607
::.

. 132fl507J

NYE COUNTY
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE F-2 STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FJND: Sold Was:a A.cds 10510.1351

Page 2 of 2
10510 Soh B Sch F-2 1051 0-11 Solid Waste


